····										
FOF	RM PTO-1595	02-12-	2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
(Re	ev. 6-93)			Patent and Trademark Office						
То	the Director - U.S. Patent and Tradema Please reco.	10236	4185 iginal documents or	copy thereof.						
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Scientific Generics Limited Additional names of conveying party attached? No	2-10-03	Name: <u>Leic</u>	dress of receiving party: a Microsystems (Schweiz)AG						
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	nge of Name	Street Addr Strasse 20 City: Heer	ess: Max Schmidheiny- 1, CH-9435 brugg Country: Switzerland and addresses attached? D Yes No						
4.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/830828 B. Patent No.(s) Additional Numbers attached? Yes No									
5.	Name and address of party to who correspondence concerning docume be mailed:			r of applications and patents						
	Name: George L. Snyder, Jr. Hodgson Russ LLP Address: Intellectual Property I Street Address: One M&T Plaza, S City: Buffalo State: NY ZIP:	Law Section	■ Enclosed □ Authorized t account 8. Deposit acc 08-2442	37 CFR 3.41)\$\\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\						
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document George L. Snyder, Jr. Reg. No. 37,729 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:									

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments

BFLODOC785107 Washington, D.C. 20231

02/11/2003 ECOOPER 00000232 09830828-

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013737 FRAME: 0785

ASSIGNMENT

AN ASSIGNMENT BETWEEN:

- SCIENTIFIC GENERICS LIMITED, of Harston Mill, Harston, Cambridge CB2 5GG ("the (1)Assignor"), and
- LEICA MICROSYSTEMS SCHWEIZ AG, Max Schmidheiny Strasse, 201, CH-9435 (2)Heerbrugg, Switzerland.

WHEREAS:

The Assignor is applicant for the patent applications set out in Schedule A ("the Applications") and wishes to assign the patent applications to the Assignee upon the terms set out herein

IN CONSIDERATION OF THE SUM OF £1 (One Pound Sterling) being paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged)

The Parties wish to terminate the informal licence arrangement between them, agreed by exchange of fax dated 13 October 1999, whereby the Assignor granted to the Assignee a world wide exclusive royalty free licence to the patents set out in Schedule A in the product area of microscopy.

IT IS HEREBY AGREED as follows:

- 1. The Assignor with full title guarantee hereby assigns, confirms and conveys to the Assignee ALL the Assignor's rights, titles and interests in the Applications, together with the inventions the subject thereof ("the Inventions"), including the right to apply for and obtain patent or similar protection throughout the world in respect of the inventions the subject of the Applications, and including the right to claim priority from any of the Applications.
- 2. The Assignor hereby undertakes that it will on request (and at the expense of the Assignee) forthwith execute all such further documents and perform all such further acts necessary in order to give full effect to this Assignment and to assist the Assignee in procuring patents pursuant to the Applications and pursuant to any further applications for patents in respect of the inventions and further undertakes to ensure that any of its Group's employees who are the inventors of the inventions the subject of the Applications will similarly execute all such further documents and do all such necessary acts in pursuance of any of the aforesaid.
- 3. This Assignment includes the right but not any obligation of the Assignee to undertake such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of all or any infringement of the rights assigned by this Agreement whether such infringements take place before or after the date of this Assignment. The Assignor also has such rights (but not the obligation) to undertake such proceedings. The parties agree to co-operate as far as reasonably possible in the circumstances in respect of any such proceedings.
- 4. The parties agree that this assignment terminates all other agreements, whether in writing or otherwise, between the parties in relation to the patent applications listed in Schedule A.
- 5. This Assignment shall be governed by the Laws of England and Wales and the parties

PATENT REEL: 013737 FRAME: 0786

COUNT

submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties have executed this document as a Deed the day and year mentioned below.

Executed as a Deed by on behalf of LEICA MICROSYSTEMS AG

Signature

Pecior Counts

Position

21. Oct. 2002

Date

Signature

General Borger SOM

Position

14.0d OZ

Date

Executed as a Deed by

on behalf of

SCIENTIFIC GENERICS LIMITED

Signature

Position

2-10-02

Date

Signature

DIRECTOR

Position

03-10-02

Date

Schedule A

The Patents

Eye Tracking Method & Apparatus PCT GB99/03625

Eye Tracking Method & Apparatus EP99954129.5

Eye Tracking Method & Apparatus JP2000-580037

Eye Tracking Method & Apparatus US09/830828

Eye Tracking Method & Apparatus GB9823977.5

PTO/SB/17 (01-03) Approved for use through 04/30/2003, OMB 0651-0032					Number	09/830,828		
FEE TRANSMITTAL						May 1, 2001		
for FY 2003					d Inventor	Euan Morrison et al.	Euan Morrison et al.	
Effective 01/01/2003. Patent Fees are subject to annual revision.					ame	Unknown		
☐ Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27.				Group/Art Unit		Unknown		
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$49.00				Attorney Docket Number		33997.0075		
METHOD OF PAYMENT (check all that apply)		FEE CALCULATION (continued)						
■ Check □ Credit Card □ Money Order □ Other	3. ADDITIONAL FEES							
Deposit Account: Deposit Account Number: 08-24	Large	Entity	Small	Entity				
Deposit Account Name: <u>Hodgson Russ LLP</u> The Commissioner is hereby authorized to (check all that	apply)	Fee Code	Fee	Fee	Fee		Fee	
☐ Charge fee(s) indicated below			(\$)	Code	(\$)		Paid c	
Charge any fee deficiencies or credit any overpayments	1051	130	2051	65	Surcharge - late filing fee or oath	\$		
Charge any additional fees during pendency of this app	1052	50	2052	25	Surcharge - late provisional filing fee or cover sheet	S		
Charge fees indicated below, except for the filing fee to the above-identified deposit account			130	1053	130	Non-English specification	\$	
FEE CALCULATION	1812	2,520	1812	2,520	For filing a request for ex parte reexamination	S		
BASIC FILING FEE Large Entity Small Entity			920*	1804	920*		\$	
Fee Fee Fee Fee Code (\$) Code (\$) Fee Description	Fee Paid	1804	1,840*	1805	1,840*		\$	
	\$	1251	110	2251	55		<u>s</u> \$	
		×						
1002 330 2002 165 Design filing fee	\$	1252	410	2252	205		\$	
1003 520 2003 260 Plant filing fee \$		1253	930	2253	465	Extension for reply within third month	\$	
1004 750 2004 375 Reissue filing fee \$		1254	1,450	2254	725	Extension for reply within fourth month	\$	
1005 160 2005 80 Provisional filing fee	\$	1255	1,970	2255	985	Extension for reply within fifth month	\$	
SUBTOTAL (1)	\$0	1401	320	2401	160	Notice of Appeal	\$	
2. EXTRA CLAIM FEES FOR UTILITY/ REISSUE Extra Fee from	Fee Paid	1402	320	2402	160	Filing a brief in support of an appeal	\$	
Claims below Tot. 'Claims / /-20** = / / x / /=	\$	1403	280	2403	140	Request for oral hearing	\$	
independent Claims / /- 3** = / / x / /= \$		1451	1,510	1451	1,510	Petition to institute a public use proceeding	\$	
Multiple dependent			110	2452	55	Petition to revive - unavoidable	\$	
Large Entity Small Entity			1,300	2453	650		\$	
Fee Fee Fee Code (\$) Code (\$) Fee Description			1,300	2501	650	•	\$ \$	
			470	2502	235		\$	
			630	2503	315		\$	
1201 84 2201 42 Independent claims in excess of 3								
1203 280 2203 140 Multiple dependent claim if not paid 1204 84 2204 42 **Reissien independent claims over		1460	130	1460	130		\$	
original patent 1205 18 2205 9 **Reissue claims in excess of 20 and		1807	50	1807	50		\$	
over original patent	Ī	1806	180	1806	180	Submission of Information Disclosure Statement Recording each patent assignment per property (times	\$	
SUBTOTAL (2)	\$0	8021	40	8021	40		\$40	
SIGNATURE:			750	2809	375	Filing a submission after final rejection(37 CFR 1.129(a))	\$	
George L. Snyder, Jr. Reg. No. 57,729			750	2810	375	For each add'l invention to be examined(37 CFR1.129(b))	\$	
DATE: February 5, 2003 Telephone: (716) 848-1545			750	2801	375	Request For Continued Examination (RCE)	s	
		1802	900	1802	900	Request for Expedited Examination of a design application	\$	
		Other fee (specify)				\$		
			*Reduced by basic filing fee paid SUBTOTAL (3)			\$40		

I hereby Certify that this Correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on February 5, 2003

Barbara Haggerty Name Garbara Vagguty
Signature

February 5, 2003

Date of Signature

BFLODOCS: 783998

RECORDED: 02/10/2003

PATENT - REEL: 013737 FRAME: 0789